THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	$\Delta M \Delta$	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2a	
Urgent Routine	UK48	AGENDA DATE September 25, 2012	_
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YE		4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■	
SUBJECT:			-
Approval of Appointment of Shannyn Mo Prevention Council	cDonald, Miranda St	iers and Cam Quach to the Child Abuse	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		· .	
Appoint Shannyn McDonald, Miranda Stoterms ending on June 30, 2015.	tiers and Cam Quad	ch to the Child Abuse Prevention Council	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallm	nan, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494	
FISCAL IMPACT:			
There is no fiscal impact associated with	i mis item.		_
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			_
		No. 2012-480	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	De Martini and Chair	nded by Supervisor Withrow man O'Brien	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY



Christine Applegate
Director

251 E. Hackett Road P.O. Box 42, Modesto, CA 95353-0042

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

Phone: 209.558.2500 Fax: 209.558.2558

2012 SEP - 7 P 2: 42

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Christine Ferraro Tallman,

On July 5, 2012 the Child Abuse Prevention Council accepted the resignation of Dave Chapman who held seat 8 for the probation department. Please see his attached 700 form and letter of resignation.

On August 16, 2012 the Child Abuse Prevention Council voted to appoint the following members for a two year term ending 6/30/15:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Representative</u>
Shannyn McDonald	1	BHRS
Miranda Stiers	9	DVTF

Their application and 700 forms are attached.

On September 6, 2012 the Child Abuse Prevention Council voted to appoint the following member for a two year term ending 6/30/15:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Representative</u>
Cam Quach	14	СВО

Her application and 700 forms are attached

Please forward this information to the Board of Supervisors for their consideration.

Bergen Filgas MFT Manager III

Stanislaus County Child and Family Services

